
CHAMPIONS BOWL Finals 2019

Umag Tennis Academy, Croatia

Spielerliste alle Disziplinen

U 9 boys / 2010

Name Verein

1 Armus, Neo United Kingdom

2 Behrmann, Lasse Germany

3 Beisse, Samuel Germany

4 Cetinel, Sinan Germany

5 Chufarov, Hryhorii Ukraine

6 Estrada, Alexander Mexico

7 Estrada, Patricio Mexico

8 Filichenok, Artiom Belarus

9 Isakov, Hryhorii Ukraine

10 Ivanov, Martin Bulgaria

11 Jelinek, Marcel Austria

12 Khaikov, Eduard Belarus

13 Koran, Tsihan Belarus

14 Leshchukh, Oleh Ukraine

15 Mokoru, Daniel Austria

16 Osaji, Malcolm Obinna Nigeria

17 Pagonis, Rafael Giorgos Greece

18 Pretula, Mikael Croatia

19 Puaschitz, Paul Lukas Austria

20 Radu, Andrei Romania

21 Rauner, Lorenzo Germany

22 Ruiz, Dario Spain

23 Sala, Mauricio Mexico

24 Slavioglo, Vadym Ukraine

25 Stefanovic, Nikola Serbia

26 Stojiljkovic, Pavle Serbia

27 Talama, Anton Ukraine

28 Tzonkov, Vladimir Bulgaria

29 Vivoda, Alex Croatia

30 Yu, Kieran United Kingdom

31 Zdasenia, Aliaksandr Belarus

U 9 boys Cons

Name Verein

1 Cetinel, Sinan Germany

2 Chufarov, Hryhorii Ukraine

3 Estrada, Alexander Mexico

4 Estrada, Patricio Mexico

5 Filichenok, Artiom Belarus

6 Leshchukh, Oleh Ukraine

7 Mokoru, Daniel Austria

8 Osaji, Malcolm Obinna Nigeria

9 Puaschitz, Paul Lukas Austria

10 Sala, Mauricio Mexico

11 Slavioglo, Vadym Ukraine

12 Stojiljkovic, Pavle Serbia

13 Talama, Anton Ukraine

14 Vivoda, Alex Croatia

15 Yu, Kieran United Kingdom

U 9 girls / 2010

Name Verein
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1 Agbaba, Lana Serbia

2 Bolton, Lisa United Kingdom

3 Chukhlich, Irma Ukraine

4 Fackova, Tereza Czech Republic

5 Garcia, Ailish Spain

6 Giza, Elma Germany

7 Grajdeanu, Denisa Maria Germany

8 Isakova, Polina Ukraine

9 Karanchuk, Varvara Belarus

10 Kovacevic, Tea Bosnien-Herzegowina

11 Magas, Arina Estonia

12 Magro, Maryia Malta

13 Manescu, Tina Germany

14 Mitevska, Sara North Macedonia

15 Monserrat, Montano Mexico

16 Nikolaieva, Anastasiia Ukraine

17 Novakova, Viktoria Slovakia

18 Plamenova Stoyanova, Evgenia Bulgaria

19 Rustemi, Anabela Austria

20 Tranchero, Eleonora Italy

21 Weinmann, Delia Germany

U 9 girls Cons

Name Verein

1 Fackova, Tereza Czech Republic

2 Giza, Elma Germany

3 Karanchuk, Varvara Belarus

4 Magas, Arina Estonia

5 Magro, Maryia Malta

6 Monserrat, Montano Mexico

7 Plamenova Stoyanova, Evgenia Bulgaria

8 Rustemi, Anabela Austria

9 Tranchero, Eleonora Italy

U 9 girls Final round

Name Verein

1 Agbaba, Lana Serbia

2 Bolton, Lisa United Kingdom

3 Chukhlich, Irma Ukraine

4 Garcia, Ailish Spain

5 Grajdeanu, Denisa Maria Germany

6 Isakova, Polina Ukraine

7 Kovacevic, Tea Bosnien-Herzegowina

8 Manescu, Tina Germany

9 Mitevska, Sara North Macedonia

10 Nikolaieva, Anastasiia Ukraine

11 Novakova, Viktoria Slovakia

12 Weinmann, Delia Germany

U10 boys / 2009

Name Verein

1 Ajtai, Dávid Hungary

2 Ajtai, Márk Hungary

3 Balog, Zohar Israel

4 Brammen, Paul Austria

5 Chen, Wynne United Kingdom

6 Dalbusin, Vladislau Belarus

7 Dozic, Marko Switzerland

8 Estrada, Ricardo Mexico
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9 Gnjidic, Jou-Goerge Germany

10 Horvat, Ino Croatia

11 Johnson, Ace United Kingdom

12 Koval, Vsevolod Ukraine

13 Krstajic, Vuk Montenegro

14 Marosvölgyi, Barnabás Hungary

15 Nagtegaal, Kees Netherlands

16 Palatinus, Filip Austria

17 Piralov, Heorgiy Ukraine

18 Revenko, Volodymyr Ukraine

19 Scheweer, Sep Netherlands

20 Segev, Ido Israel

21 Slavik, Phillip Austria

22 Sofrenovic, Ugljesa Serbia

23 Stefanov, Kristiyan Bulgaria

24 Tasdemir, Akin Germany

25 Varga, Oszkár Hungary

U10 boys Cons

Name Verein

1 Balog, Zohar Israel

2 Chen, Wynne United Kingdom

3 Koval, Vsevolod Ukraine

4 Nagtegaal, Kees Netherlands

5 Palatinus, Filip Austria

6 Scheweer, Sep Netherlands

7 Segev, Ido Israel

8 Stefanov, Kristiyan Bulgaria

U10 boys doubles

Name Verein

1 Ajtai, Dávid Hungary

Ajtai, Márk Hungary

2 Armus, Neo United Kingdom

Chen, Wynne United Kingdom

3 Balog, Zohar Israel

Segev, Ido Israel

4 Behrmann, Lasse Germany

Rauner, Lorenzo Germany

5 Beisse, Samuel Germany

Cetinel, Sinan Germany

6 Brammen, Paul Austria

Slavik, Phillip Austria

7 Chufarov, Hryhorii Ukraine

Slavioglo, Vadym Ukraine

8 Dalbusin, Vladislau Belarus

Zdasenia, Aliaksandr Belarus

9 Dozic, Marko Switzerland

Varga, Oszkár Hungary

10 Estrada, Alexander Mexico

Estrada, Ricardo Mexico

11 Estrada, Patricio Mexico

Filichenok, Artiom Belarus

12 Gnjidic, Jou-Goerge Germany

Tasdemir, Akin Germany

13 Horvat, Ino Croatia

Sofrenovic, Ugljesa Serbia

14 Isakov, Hryhorii Ukraine

Talama, Anton Ukraine

15 Ivanov, Martin Bulgaria
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Tzonkov, Vladimir Bulgaria

16 Johnson, Ace United Kingdom

Yu, Kieran United Kingdom

17 Koran, Tsihan Belarus

Stefanov, Kristiyan Bulgaria

18 Koval, Vsevolod Ukraine

Sala, Mauricio Mexico

19 Leshchukh, Oleh Ukraine

Osaji, Malcolm Obinna Nigeria

20 Mokoru, Daniel Austria

Puaschitz, Paul Lukas Austria

21 Nagtegaal, Kees Netherlands

Scheweer, Sep Netherlands

22 Palatinus, Filip Austria

Jelinek, Marcel Austria

23 Piralov, Heorgiy Ukraine

Revenko, Volodymyr Ukraine

24 Pretula, Mikael Croatia

Vivoda, Alex Croatia

25 Radu, Andrei Romania

Ruiz, Dario Spain

26 Stefanovic, Nikola Serbia

Stojiljkovic, Pavle Serbia

U10 girls / 2009

Name Verein

1 Andonovska, Ljubica North Macedonia

2 Borderia Gonzalez, Yaiza Spain

3 Capuzu, Karina Maria Romania

4 Chyzhmar, Yustyna Ukraine

5 Colovic, Anastasija Serbia

6 Hrynkevich, Alisa Belarus

7 Hutchings, Eva United Kingdom

8 Janiszewska, Aleksandra Poland

9 Jercog, Nea Croatia

10 Kardos, Lora Hungary

11 Kutuzova, Polina Ukraine

12 Monserrat, Montano Mexico

13 Napreyenka, Lizaveta Belarus

14 Oliinyk, Anna Ukraine

15 Osaji, Ndidi Karen Nigeria

16 Pabisiak, Jessica Poland

17 Peternel, Zoja Slovenia

18 Schmidt, Helena Austria

19 Stepanenko, Jana Germany

20 Urbanczyk, Laura Poland

21 Vujovic, Luna Montenegro

U10 girls Cons

Name Verein

1 Capuzu, Karina Maria Romania

2 Chyzhmar, Yustyna Ukraine

3 Hutchings, Eva United Kingdom

4 Jercog, Nea Croatia

5 Kutuzova, Polina Ukraine

6 Oliinyk, Anna Ukraine

7 Schmidt, Helena Austria

8 Urbanczyk, Laura Poland

U10 girls doubles
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Name Verein

1 Andonovska, Ljubica North Macedonia

Mitevska, Sara North Macedonia

2 Bolton, Lisa United Kingdom

Hutchings, Eva United Kingdom

3 Borderia Gonzalez, Yaiza Spain

Garcia, Ailish Spain

4 Capuzu, Karina Maria Romania

Plamenova Stoyanova, Evgenia Bulgaria

5 Chukhlich, Irma Ukraine

Nikolaieva, Anastasiia Ukraine

6 Chyzhmar, Yustyna Ukraine

Magas, Arina Estonia

7 Colovic, Anastasija Serbia

Kovacevic, Tea Bosnien-Herzegowina

8 Grajdeanu, Denisa Maria Germany

Weinmann, Delia Germany

9 Hrynkevich, Alisa Belarus

Isakova, Polina Ukraine

10 Jercog, Nea Croatia

Osaji, Ndidi Karen Nigeria

11 Karanchuk, Varvara Belarus

Kutuzova, Polina Ukraine

12 Kardos, Lora Hungary

Peternel, Zoja Slovenia

13 Manescu, Tina Germany

Stepanenko, Jana Germany

14 Monserrat, Montano Mexico

Napreyenka, Lizaveta Belarus

15 Pabisiak, Jessica Poland

Urbanczyk, Laura Poland

16 Rustemi, Anabela Austria

Schmidt, Helena Austria

U10 girls Final round

Name Verein

1 Borderia Gonzalez, Yaiza Spain

2 Colovic, Anastasija Serbia

3 Hrynkevich, Alisa Belarus

4 Janiszewska, Aleksandra Poland

5 Kardos, Lora Hungary

6 Napreyenka, Lizaveta Belarus

7 Pabisiak, Jessica Poland

8 Peternel, Zoja Slovenia

9 Stepanenko, Jana Germany

10 Vujovic, Luna Montenegro

U11 boys / 2008

Name Verein

1 Aranitovic, Ivan Montenegro

2 Behrmann, Thilo Germany

3 Bodnarchuk , Pavlo Ukraine

4 Dam, Ruben Netherlands

5 Domagalski, Oliver United Kingdom

6 Farouk, Ali Egypt

7 Fogelman, Noam Israel

8 Jelinek, Julian Austria

9 Kalesnikevich, Alex Belarus

10 Kogan, Chen Israel
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11 Kostov, Aleks Bulgaria

12 Kukrika, Matej Croatia

13 Marosvölgyi, Dániel Hungary

14 Mendl, Janosch Austria

15 Pau, Berto Spain

16 Thiele, Ansgar Germany

17 Vterkovskyi, Dmytro Ukraine

18 Vujnovic, Konstantin United Kingdom

U11 boys Cons

Name Verein

1 Dam, Ruben Netherlands

2 Jelinek, Julian Austria

3 Kalesnikevich, Alex Belarus

4 Pau, Berto Spain

5 Vujnovic, Konstantin United Kingdom

U11 boys Final round

Name Verein

1 Aranitovic, Ivan Montenegro

2 Behrmann, Thilo Germany

3 Bodnarchuk , Pavlo Ukraine

4 Domagalski, Oliver United Kingdom

5 Farouk, Ali Egypt

6 Fogelman, Noam Israel

7 Kogan, Chen Israel

8 Kostov, Aleks Bulgaria

9 Kukrika, Matej Croatia

10 Mendl, Janosch Austria

11 Thiele, Ansgar Germany

12 Vterkovskyi, Dmytro Ukraine

U11 girls / 2008

Name Verein

1 Babushkina, Aryna Belarus

2 Esquiva, Charo Spain

3 Gonzalez-Vallardi, Isabella Mexico

4 Hatsko, Maryia Belarus

5 Hegedüs, Alicia Hungary

6 Hinterman, Paula Austria

7 Ivanova, Iva Bulgaria

8 Kadak, Kaja Slovenia

9 Kosetas, Ida Austria

10 Schwartz, Shachar Israel

11 Varunkiv, Sofiia Ukraine

12 Volynets, Daya Ukraine

13 Wigoda, Monique Israel

U11 girls Cons

Name Verein

1 Hatsko, Maryia Belarus

2 Hinterman, Paula Austria

3 Ivanova, Iva Bulgaria

4 Varunkiv, Sofiia Ukraine

5 Volynets, Daya Ukraine

U12 boys / 2007
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Name Verein

1 Dvorak, Filip Czech Republic

2 Fita, Sergi Spain

3 Fock, Benjamin Germany

4 Hede, Ludvig Sweden

5 Hübner, Heimo Austria

6 Kincses, Kolos Hungary

7 Munkhammar, Patrik Sweden

8 Nzewi, Jade Nigeria

9 Olefir, Illia Ukraine

10 Pabisiak, Kevin Poland

11 Petery, Richard Germany

12 Sanders, Oliver Czech Republic

13 Szalai, Kristóf Hungary

U12 boys Cons

Name Verein

1 Fita, Sergi Spain

2 Fock, Benjamin Germany

3 Nzewi, Jade Nigeria

4 Pabisiak, Kevin Poland

U12 boys doubles

Name Verein

1 Behrmann, Thilo Germany

Mendl, Janosch Austria

2 Bodnarchuk , Pavlo Ukraine

Vterkovskyi, Dmytro Ukraine

3 Domagalski, Oliver United Kingdom

Fogelman, Noam Israel

4 Fock, Benjamin Germany

Farouk, Ali Egypt

5 Hede, Ludvig Sweden

Munkhammar, Patrik Sweden

6 Kogan, Chen Israel

Kalesnikevich, Alex Belarus

7 Krstajic, Vuk Montenegro

Aranitovic, Ivan Montenegro

8 Marosvölgyi, Dániel Hungary

Szalai, Kristóf Hungary

9 Nzewi, Jade Nigeria

Dam, Ruben Netherlands

10 Pabisiak, Kevin Poland

Olefir, Illia Ukraine

11 Pau, Berto Spain

Fita, Sergi Spain

12 Petery, Richard Germany

Thiele, Ansgar Germany

13 Sanders, Oliver Czech Republic

Dvorak, Filip Czech Republic

U12 girls / 2007

Name Verein

1 Bajraliu, Linea Sweden

2 Biró, Melinda Hungary

3 Estrada, Alexia Mexico

4 Giza, Lola Germany

5 Grasslober, Katharina Austria

6 Ivanovska, Katja North Macedonia
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7 Shalom, Netta Israel

8 Sokolova, Ksenia Germany

9 Taraba Wallberg, Nellie Sweden

10 Zamfirescu, Analis Spain

U12 girls Cons

Name Verein

1 Estrada, Alexia Mexico

2 Grasslober, Katharina Austria

3 Shalom, Netta Israel

4 Zamfirescu, Analis Spain

U12 girls doubles

Name Verein

1 Babushkina, Aryna Belarus

Volynets, Daya Ukraine

2 Bajraliu, Linea Sweden

Taraba Wallberg, Nellie Sweden

3 Esquiva, Charo Spain

Zamfirescu, Analis Spain

4 Estrada, Alexia Mexico

Gonzalez-Vallardi, Isabella Mexico

5 Hatsko, Maryia Belarus

Sokolova, Ksenia Germany

6 Hegedüs, Alicia Hungary

Kadak, Kaja Slovenia

7 Hinterman, Paula Austria

Kosetas, Ida Austria

8 Ivanova, Iva Bulgaria

Shalom, Netta Israel

9 Oliinyk, Anna Ukraine

Varunkiv, Sofiia Ukraine

10 Schwartz, Shachar Israel

Wigoda, Monique Israel

U12 girls Final round

Name Verein

1 Bajraliu, Linea Sweden

2 Biró, Melinda Hungary

3 Giza, Lola Germany

4 Ivanovska, Katja North Macedonia

5 Oliinyk, Anna Ukraine

6 Sokolova, Ksenia Germany

7 Taraba Wallberg, Nellie Sweden

U13 boys / 2006

Name Verein

1 Ausias, Martin Spain

2 Bavarel, Axel France

3 Lohr, Wayne Germany

4 Lulic, Nikola Serbia

5 Neumeister, Felix Germany

6 Puaschitz, Peter-Sebastian Austria

7 Sagiv, Yonatan Israel

8 Savchenko, Maksym Ukraine

9 Walker, Lucas Netherlands

10 Weening, Job Netherlands

11 Zsembery, András Hungary
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U13 boys Cons

Name Verein

1 Bavarel, Axel France

2 Lohr, Wayne Germany

3 Puaschitz, Peter-Sebastian Austria

4 Sagiv, Yonatan Israel

5 Savchenko, Maksym Ukraine

U13 boys Final round

Name Verein

1 Ausias, Martin Spain

2 Lulic, Nikola Serbia

3 Neumeister, Felix Germany

4 Walker, Lucas Netherlands

5 Weening, Job Netherlands

6 Zsembery, András Hungary

U13 girls / 2006

Name Verein

1 Charvátová, Nela Czech Republic

2 Daems, Emma Germany

3 Daems, Josy Germany

4 Fellner, Lisa Marie Austria

5 Kis-Czakó, Eszter Hungary

6 Komlodi, Kiara Hungary

7 Lazovic, Jessica Croatia

8 Milkova, Ivana North Macedonia

9 Partida Garcia, Sarah Elizabeth Mexico

10 Sargonella, Nuria Spain

11 Smekalova, Magdalena Czech Republic

12 van der Pas, Floor Netherlands

13 Zdrojewska, Zofia Poland

U13 girls Cons

Name Verein

1 Lazovic, Jessica Croatia

2 Milkova, Ivana North Macedonia

3 Partida Garcia, Sarah Elizabeth Mexico

4 van der Pas, Floor Netherlands

5 Zdrojewska, Zofia Poland

U14 boys / 2005

Name Verein

1 den Adel, Gies Netherlands

2 Facek, Jan Czech Republic

3 Lazic, Marko Switzerland

4 Martin Frank, Adrian Croatia

5 Saulino, Feliciano Germany

6 Stepanenko, Daniel Germany

U14 boys Cons

Name Verein

1 den Adel, Gies Netherlands

2 Martin Frank, Adrian Croatia
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U14 boys doubles

Name Verein

1 Ausias, Martin Spain

Sagiv, Yonatan Israel

2 Bavarel, Axel France

Savchenko, Maksym Ukraine

3 den Adel, Gies Netherlands

Weening, Job Netherlands

4 Facek, Jan Czech Republic

Walker, Lucas Netherlands

5 Jelinek, Julian Austria

Puaschitz, Peter-Sebastian Austria

6 Kincses, Kolos Hungary

Zsembery, András Hungary

7 Lazic, Marko Switzerland

Lulic, Nikola Serbia

8 Lohr, Wayne Germany

Neumeister, Felix Germany

9 Saulino, Feliciano Germany

Stepanenko, Daniel Germany

U14 girls / 2005

Name Verein

1 Antonic, Milica Serbia

2 Dornick, Samanta Germany

3 Hendricks, Ribanna Germany

4 Itzhaki, Aviv Israel

5 Saurasava, Zlata Belarus

6 Tourkoulets, Yana Israel

7 Wigoda, Nicole Israel

U14 girls Cons

Name Verein

1 Itzhaki, Aviv Israel

2 Saurasava, Zlata Belarus

U14 girls doubles

Name Verein

1 Antonic, Milica Serbia

Petkovic, Anja Serbia

2 Charvátová, Nela Czech Republic

Smekalova, Magdalena Czech Republic

3 Daems, Emma Germany

Daems, Josy Germany

4 Dornick, Samanta Germany

Giza, Lola Germany

5 Fellner, Lisa Marie Austria

Grasslober, Katharina Austria

6 Itzhaki, Aviv Israel

Tourkoulets, Yana Israel

7 Ivanovska, Katja North Macedonia

Milkova, Ivana North Macedonia

8 Kis-Czakó, Eszter Hungary

Biró, Melinda Hungary

9 Komlodi, Kiara Hungary

Lazovic, Jessica Croatia

10 Saurasava, Zlata Belarus

Zdrojewska, Zofia Poland
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11 van der Pas, Floor Netherlands

Wigoda, Nicole Israel

U15/16 boys / 2003-4

Name Verein

1 Azoulay, Alon Israel

2 Bottasso, Luca Italy

3 Cardy, Daniel United Kingdom

4 Debbia, Tommaso Italy

5 Hammes, Tim Germany

6 Llorens, David Spain

7 Serra, Nacho Spain

8 Yahav, Levi Israel

U15/16 boys Cons

Name Verein

1 Azoulay, Alon Israel

2 Bottasso, Luca Italy

3 Yahav, Levi Israel

U15/16 boys doubles

Name Verein

1 Azoulay, Alon Israel

Yahav, Levi Israel

2 Cardy, Daniel United Kingdom

Vujnovic, Konstantin United Kingdom

3 Debbia, Tommaso Italy

Hammes, Tim Germany

4 Llorens, David Spain

Serra, Nacho Spain

U15/16 girls / 2003-4

Name Verein

1 Ciubatiuk, Martyna United Kingdom

2 Dufková, Nela Czech Republic

3 Piper, Tabea Germany

4 Rubio Avila, Ximena Mexico

5 Venhrusova, Victoria Spain

6 Vine, Genna Jade United Kingdom

U15/16 girls doubles

Name Verein

1 Ciubatiuk, Martyna United Kingdom

Vine, Genna Jade United Kingdom

2 Dufková, Nela Czech Republic

Rubio Avila, Ximena Mexico

3 Hendricks, Ribanna Germany

Piper, Tabea Germany

4 Sargonella, Nuria Spain

Venhrusova, Victoria Spain

U15/16 girls Cons, no players 

Name Verein

ohne Disziplinzuordnung
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Name Verein

1 Prodanovic, Nadja Serbia
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